years commencing from March 2, 2017 on the following 
terms and conditions subject to the relevant provisions of 
the Companies Act, 2013 (The Act) read with Schedule V to 
the Act and subject to the approval of the shareholders in a 
General Meeting:

Remuneration:

Basic Salary:	 ` 1,58,214/- (Rupees One Lac Fifty eight 
thousand two hundred and fourteen only) per month with 
such revision as the Board may approve from time to time in 
the salary grade of ` 1,10,000/- to ` 1,85,000/- per month.

Bonus:	  As per the Company’s rules not exceeding 2 times 
of monthly remuneration.

Perquisites:

Housing: